
 
ACCOUNTS COMMISSION MEMBERS EXPENSES 2017-18 
Report period April 2017 to March 2018 
 

  
Christine 
May 

Sandy 
Cumming 

Pauline 
Weetman 

Sheila 
Gunn 

Graham 
Sharp 

Alan 
Campbell 

Ronnie 
Hinds 

Tim 
McKay 

Stephen 
Moore 

Sophie 
Flemig 

Geraldine 
Wooley   

Home Location Kirkcaldy Inverness Edinburgh Strathaven Bearsden Aberdeen Edinburgh Edinburgh Eaglesham Edinburgh Strathkinness 
 

April                        TOTAL 

Train/Bus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Car 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.10 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

May                         

Train/Bus 42.90 58.75 14.60 107.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.00 75.80 0.00 45.60 378.45 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 0.00 25.00 39.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.00 

Car 44.10 99.00 0.00 149.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.80 0.00 48.60 424.49 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 95.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 245.90 0.00 0.00 340.90 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

June                         

Train/Bus 21.90 41.00 0.00 0.00 182.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.10 0.00 0.00 270.80 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Car 0.00 69.75 0.00 0.00 75.60 0.00 61.20 0.00 2.70 0.00 0.00 209.25 

Parking 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 117.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 128.95 0.00 0.00 245.95 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

             

             

             



 

  
Christine 
May 

Sandy 
Cumming 

Pauline 
Weetman 

Sheila 
Gunn 

Graham 
Sharp 

Alan 
Campbell 

Ronnie 
Hinds 

Tim 
McKay 

Stephen 
Moore 

Sophie 
Flemig 

Geraldine 
Wooley   

Home Location Kirkcaldy Inverness Edinburgh Strathaven Bearsden Aberdeen Edinburgh Edinburgh Eaglesham Edinburgh Strathkinness  

July                       TOTAL  

Train/Bus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 765.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 765.45 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.50 

Car 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 342.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 342.90 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 419.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 419.00 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

August                         

Train/Bus 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.40 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Car 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.30 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

September                         

Train/Bus 65.70 78.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 209.55 0.00 0.00 50.20 0.00 0.00 403.75 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 8.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.10 

Car 0.00 67.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.40 0.00 0.00 72.90 

Parking 0.00 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 316.55 0.00 0.00 128.95 0.00 0.00 445.50 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             



 

  
Christine 
May 

Sandy 
Cumming 

Pauline 
Weetman 

Sheila 
Gunn 

Graham 
Sharp 

Alan 
Campbell 

Ronnie 
Hinds 

Tim 
McKay 

Stephen 
Moore 

Sophie 
Flemig 

Geraldine 
Wooley   

Home Location Kirkcaldy Inverness Edinburgh Strathaven Bearsden Aberdeen Edinburgh Edinburgh Eaglesham Edinburgh Strathkinness  

October            TOTAL  

Train/Bus 52.60 0.00 15.70 42.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.80 89.30 0.00 44.65 268.45 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Car 59.40 0.00 0.00 45.27 0.00 0.00 108.00 0.00 8.10 0.00 10.80 231.57 

Parking 1.60 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.60 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 117.00 0.00 0.00 117.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.80 11.95 0.00 0.00 13.75 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

November                        

Train/Bus 0.00 84.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.00 0.00 0.00 135.75 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Car 0.00 67.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.40 0.00 0.00 72.90 

Parking 0.00 12.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.12 

Accommodation 0.00 117.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.00 0.00 0.00 214.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.05 0.00 0.00 26.05 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

December                        

Train/Bus 65.70 75.70 17.10 119.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.30 0.00 26.95 380.65 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.50 

Car 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.60 52.20 9.00 122.34 

Parking 0.00 6.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.60 0.00 0.00 37.60 

Accommodation 0.00 97.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 117.00 0.00 0.00 214.00 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.25 0.00 0.00 17.25 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

             



 

  
Christine 
May 

Sandy 
Cumming 

Pauline 
Weetman 

Sheila 
Gunn 

Graham 
Sharp 

Alan 
Campbell 

Ronnie 
Hinds 

Tim 
McKay 

Stephen 
Moore 

Sophie 
Flemig 

Geraldine 
Wooley   

Home Location Kirkcaldy Inverness Edinburgh Strathaven Bearsden Aberdeen Edinburgh Edinburgh Eaglesham Edinburgh Strathkinness  

January             

Train/Bus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 419.10 0.00 0.00 33.20 0.00 25.40 477.70 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.70 

Car 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.85 0.00 3.60 27.45 

Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Accommodation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 331.00 0.00 0.00 111.50 0.00 0.00 442.50 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.35 28.30 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

February             

Train/Bus 22.00 92.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.80 0.00 0.00 140.65 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.25 

Car 29.70 19.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.70 0.00 0.00 51.60 

Parking 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 

Accommodation 0.00 97.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 111.50 0.00 0.00 208.50 

Subsistence 0.00 13.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.20 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

March             

Train/Bus 91.20 35.65 44.60 0.00 304.25 0.00 0.00 28.40 59.00 0.00 40.30 603.40 

Air 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Taxi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.50 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.50 

Car 75.60 45.00 0.00 0.00 199.35 0.00 63.00 0.00 5.40 0.00 91.35 479.70 

Parking 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 17.60 

Accommodation 0.00 97.00 0.00 0.00 214.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 111.50 0.00 0.00 422.50 

Subsistence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.25 11.25 

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 478.17 0.00 478.17 

  584.90 1507.27 117.00 661.10 987.50 3054.30 324.15 120.00 1873.80 530.37 368.85 10129.24 

Notes: 

• To 31 October  2017 Ronnie Hinds was the acting Chair of the Accounts Commission and from 1 November 2017 Graham Sharp is Chair of the Accounts Commission 
and member of the Audit Scotland Board. The expenses shown above are replicated in the Audit Scotland Board expenses report for transparency purposes only. 

• Members’ home location is included to indicate the travel required by members to conduct Accounts Commission business. 

The amounts shown reflect the month in which the claim was received and paid and therefore the payment may cover expenditure for more than one month. 


